171
Pr
od
uc
t
In
fo
rm

not be opened. The wiring and pneu-
matic connections are not affected.
Ordering example Series Tip
material
2 = Steel
Tip style Tip diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
R = Rhodium
Spring force
(dN)
Collar height
(mm)
Type
K  S  –  3  5  5   M - B
3   5   5P   K   S 2      0   1 1   5   0 R M0   6 0   2
Receptacle:
Test probe:
K  L  –  3  0  0   Clip connection with solder terminal for KS-355:
Note:
Pneumatic accessories and general
instructions shown on page 174.
2 4 6 8 10
0,72
0,48 0,35
Max.
StrokeStroke
Operating
Stroke [mm]
(inch)
Disp. Range (±20%)
Contact Force
F[N] (Ounces)
(2.6)
(1.7)
(1.3)
1,0 (3.6)
0,5 (1.8)
0,6 (2.2)
(.079) (.157) (.236) (.315) (.394)
5,7
43,7
15,7
(1.720)
(.224)
(.618)
max. stroke 10
(.394)
Assembly PKS-355 M with quick-exchange system KS-355 M-B
KL-300
3
8
(.118)
(.315)
ø3,2
38,2
9,7 11
ø3 ø3,2
0,2
KS-355 M B-
� 2,2
x 2,6
Ø2
5,2
PKS-355 ... M
29,8
(.205)